## "Refer A Friend And Get Rewarded Campaign" Terms and Conditions ("these Terms and Conditions")

## **Campaign Period**

1 This "Refer A Friend And Get Rewarded Campaign" ("Campaign") will run from 2 July 2012 to 30 September 2012 (both dates inclusive) ("Campaign Period").

## Eligibility

- 1. Subject to these Terms and Conditions, the Campaign is open to all existing Principal Maybankard 2 Cards Credit Cardmembers ("Introducers").
- 2. Introducer must refer New-to-bank contact(s) ("Referral(s)") to Maybank via the stipulated Maybank Credit Card Referral Form coded with "Refer A Friend And Get Rewarded" ("Referral Form") to qualify for the Reward (as defined in item 5 below). The physical Referral Form must be physically received by Maybank not later than 30 September 2012. Any Referral Form received from 1 October 2012 onwards will not be eligible for the Reward.
- 3. "New-to-bank" cardmember herein refer to:
  - A. A person who is not existing Principal Maybank Credit Card or American Express Credit Cardmembers.
  - B. A person who had cancelled his/her Maybank Credit Card or American Express Credit Card more than six (6) months.
  - C. A person who has applied for a Maybank Supplementary Credit Card, Charge Card or Debit Card issued by Maybank and Maybank Islamic.
- 4. Introducer is only rewarded upon approval of the Maybankard 2 Cards Credit Card by Maybank.
- 5. Subject to these Terms and Conditions, the Introducer will be rewarded with tiered gift as stated below:

No of Referral(s)	Rewards	
	Option 1	Option 2
1	Parkson Gift voucher RM50	10,000 TreatsPoints
2 – 5	Parkson Gift voucher RM150	30,000 TreatsPoints
6 - 10	Parkson Gift voucher RM250	50,000 TreatsPoints
11 & above	Parkson Gift voucher RM350	70,000 TreatsPoints
Top 2	Nikon 1J1 (with a 10-30mm kit)	

- 6. The Reward will be delivered to the Introducers by end of October 2012.
- 7. In the event that the same Referral(s) is/are referred by 2 or more Introducers, the Reward will be awarded to the Introducer whose Referral's application was the first to be successfully approved.

- 8. The Introducer is only entitled to one (1) Reward for each referral successfully referred (depending on his/her tiered entitlement as described above) throughout the Campaign Period.
- 9. For the avoidance of doubt, "successfully referred" under item 8 above means a referral whose application for a Principal Maybankard 2 Cards Credit Card received during the Campaign Period and is successfully approved by Maybank.
- 10. A referral may verify and confirm the Maybankard 2 Cards Credit Card's approval status by contacting Maybank Group Customer Care at 1-300-88-6688. For any dispute or non-receipt of the Reward, Introducers are required to contact Maybank Group Customer Care for any inquiry in respect of the Campaign. No correspondence will be entertained after 31 October 2012.
- 11. All Rewards are given on an "As Is" basis. Rewards are not transferable or exchangeable for cash, in part or in full. Maybank reserves the right to substitute the Rewards with that of similar value at any time by giving adequate notice and at its absolute discretion.
- 12. These Terms and Conditions shall prevail over any provisions or representations contained in any other Campaign materials advertising the Campaign.
- 13. Maybank shall not be liable for any default in respect of the Campaign due to any act of God, war, riot, strike, lockout, industrial action, fire, flood, drought, storm, epidemic or pandemic, technical or systems failure or any event beyond the reasonable control of Maybank.
- 14. Maybank reserves the right to withdraw, cancel, suspend, extend or terminate this Campaign earlier in whole or in part or to vary, delete or add any of these Terms and Conditions herein at anytime at its absolute discretion by giving the participants twenty one (21) days notice via www.maybank2u.com.my or any other channel or channels that Maybank may deem as appropriate.
- 15. By participating in this Campaign, Introducers agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions (as modified and varied from time to time) and any decision of Maybank. The Introducers hereby give their consent to and authorise Maybank to disclose their particulars to third party service providers engaged by Maybank for the purposes of this Campaign. Maybank warrants that the disclosure of such particulars shall be limited to the Introducers' name, address and telephone number and shall be used only in relation to and for the purposes of the Campaign.
- 16. To the fullest extent permitted by law, each and every Introducer is deemed to have waived any right he/she may have against Maybank and its officers, servants, employees, representatives and/or agents, in respect of any loss or damages (including without limitation, loss of income, profits or goodwill, indirect, incidental, consequential, exemplary, punitive or special damages of any party including third parties) howsoever arising whether in contract, tort, negligence or otherwise, in connection with the Campaign, even if Maybank has been advised of the possibility of such damages in advance, and all such damages are expressly excluded.
- 17. These terms and conditions are governed by and construed in accordance to the laws of Malaysia.